508949950 01/03/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI730710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Geomni, Inc.	12/09/2024

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Insurance Services Office, Inc.	
Street Address:	545 Washington Boulevard	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07310	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16189389
Patent Number:	10733470
Patent Number:	10803613
Patent Number:	10909757
Patent Number:	10957101
Patent Number:	10387582
Patent Number:	11073830
Patent Number:	11062166

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9732976624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9736396987

**Email:** jfava@mccarter.com **Correspondent Name:** MARK E. NIKOLSKY

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97171-00301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janelle Fava
SIGNATURE:	Janelle Fava

PATENT 508949950 REEL: 069733 FRAME: 0016

DATE SIGNED: 01/03/2025

Total Attachments: 2
source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tiff
source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069733 FRAME: 0017

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GEOMNI, INC., corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at c/o Verisk Analytics, Inc., 545 Washington Boulevard, Jersey City, New Jersey 07310 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns, by assignment, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patent applications listed in Attachment A, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 545 Washington Boulevard, Jersey City, New Jersey 07310 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent applications, and any patents that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue design and/or utility applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to INSURANCE SERVICES OFFICE INC., as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

## **ASSIGNOR**

Date: December 9, 2024

Geomni, Inc.

Name: #FF64Eewis

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

# ATTACHMENT A

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
16/189,389	United States	11/13/2018	System and Method for Mission Planning, Flight Automation, and Capturing of High- Resolution Images by Unmanned Aircraft

Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title
10,733,470	United States	08/04/2020	Systems and Methods for Rapid Alignment of Digital Imagery Datasets to Models of Structures
10,803,613	United States	10/13/2020	Computer Vision Systems and Methods for Ground Surface Condition Detection and Extraction from Digital Images
10,909,757	United States	02/02/2021	Computer Vision Systems and Methods for Modeling Roofs of Structures Using Two-Dimensional and Partial Three-Dimensional Data
10,957,101	United States	03/23/2021	Computer Vision Systems and Methods for End to End Image Inspection
10,387,582	United States	08/20/2019	System and Method for Generating Computerized Models of Structures Using Geometry Extraction and Reconstruction Techniques
11,073,830	United States	07/27/2021	System and Method for Mission Planning and Flight Automation for Unmanned Aircraft
11,062,166	United States	07/13/2021	Computer Vision Systems and Methods for Geospatial Property Feature Detection and Extraction From Digital Images

2

PATENT REEL: 069733 FRAME: 0019